From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our
community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146 17** 66* 79* 339
Mayor David Miller
A 14 9 5 9 1 5 1 1 4 8
3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
D
B 118 51 67 33 43 42 2 17 18 81
23% 21% 26% 22% 21% 29% 14% 26% 22% 24%
C 205 82 122 59 89 56 8 24 25 148
41% 34% 47% 40% 43% 38% 47% 36% 31% 44%
A
D 95 61 34 31 46 17 5 11 18 61
19% 25% 13% 21% 22% 12% 28% 17% 22% 18%
B E
F 71 39 32 16 28 26 2 13 15 40
14% 16% 12% 11% 14% 18% 9% 20% 19% 12%
Summary
Mean 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.9 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.9
A
Top2Box (A,B) 132 60 72 41 44 47 3 18 22 89
26% 25% 28% 28% 21% 32% 17% 27% 27% 26%
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From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our

community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146 17** 66* 79* 339
City council
A 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - 0 - 0 - - - - 0
B 55 26 30 28 16 11 4 10 4 37
11% 11% 11% 19% 8% 8% 21% 15% 5% 11%
DE
(o] 217 91 126 69 82 66 7 23 36 150
43% 38% 48% 46% 40% 45% 42% 35% 45% 44%
A
D 144 77 68 34 67 44 3 19 25 97
29% 32% 26% 23% 32% 30% 19% 29% 31% 29%
F 85 48 37 18 42 25 3 13 15 53
17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 16%
Summary
Mean 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.7 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.5 2.4 2.5
A DE
Top2Box (A,B) 56 26 31 28 17 11 4 10 4 38
1% 1% 12% 19% 8% 8% 21% 15% 5% 1%
DE
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From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our

community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146 17** 66* 79* 339
The Attorney General of Ontario
A 4 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% - 1%
B 59 36 23 30 20 9 0 11 8 40
12% 15% 9% 20% 10% 6% - 18% 9% 12%
DE
C 188 70 118 52 63 72 11 24 32 121
37% 29% 45% 35% 31% 50% 65% 37% 40% 36%
A CD
D 142 84 58 46 69 27 5 16 17 104
28% 35% 22% 31% 33% 18% 30% 24% 21% 31%
B E E
F 109 50 59 18 54 37 1 14 23 70
22% 21% 23% 12% 26% 25% 6% 21% 29% 21%
C C
Summary
Mean 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.6 2.5 2.3 2.4
DE
Top2Box (A,B) 63 37 26 32 21 10 0 12 8 43
12% 15% 10% 21% 10% 7% - 18% 9% 13%
DE
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From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our

community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17+ 66* 79* 339
Police Chief Bill Blair and The Toronto Police Services
A 35 15 20 11 10 13 1 4 5 25
7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 7% 7%
B 211 97 114 58 84 69 6 28 35 143
42% 40% 44% 39% 41% 47% 32% 43% 44% 42%
C 197 94 103 60 79 58 9 25 30 132
39% 39% 39% 40% 38% 39% 50% 39% 38% 39%
D 45 26 19 16 26 3 2 6 7 29
9% 1% 7% 1% 13% 2% 12% 10% 9% 9%
E E
F 14 10 4 4 7 3 1 1 2 9
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Summary
Mean 34 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.2 34 3.4 3.4
D
Top2Box (A,B) 246 112 134 69 95 83 6 32 40 167
49% 46% 51% 46% 46% 56% 35% 49% 51% 49%
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From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our

community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17+ 66* 79* 339
Judges and Justices of the Peace
A 4 3 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
B 51 25 26 27 16 9 0 7 7 38
10% 10% 10% 18% 8% 6% - 10% 9% 1%
DE
C 155 54 101 54 50 52 7 22 24 103
31% 22% 39% 36% 24% 35% 39% 34% 30% 30%
A D
D 142 78 63 40 68 34 7 21 20 95
28% 32% 24% 27% 33% 23% 38% 32% 25% 28%
F 149 82 68 27 72 50 4 15 28 101
30% 34% 26% 18% 35% 34% 24% 23% 36% 30%
C C
Summary
Mean 2.2 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.1 2.3
A DE
Top2Box (A,B) 56 28 28 27 18 11 0 7 7 41
1% 1% 1% 18% 9% 7% - 1% 9% 12%
DE
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From the following list of people or groups who are involved in fighting gun crimes in the City of Toronto, | would like you to grade their performance in providing leadership and solutions to these issues in our
community: by giving him a grade of A,B,C,D or F, where A means his leadership deserves top marks, C is an average grade and F is failing grade.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ <HS [ HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17+ 66* 79* 339
Community leaders in the communities that are most affected
A 31 13 18 14 7 9 3 2 6 20
6% 6% 7% 10% 4% 6% 16% 3% 8% 6%
D
B 127 57 70 40 52 35 3 21 13 90
25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 24% 17% 32% 17% 27%
C 189 74 115 56 76 57 10 23 36 121
38% 31% 44% 38% 37% 39% 56% 35% 45% 36%
A
D 98 67 31 25 45 28 2 13 18 65
19% 28% 12% 17% 22% 19% 9% 20% 22% 19%
B
F 57 30 27 14 27 16 1 6 7 42
1% 12% 10% 9% 13% 1% 3% 10% 9% 12%
Summary
Mean 3.0 2.8 3.1 3.1 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.9 2.9
A D
Top2Box (A,B) 158 70 88 54 59 45 6 23 19 110
32% 29% 34% 37% 29% 31% 33% 35% 24% 33%
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Thinking about Toronto Police Chief Bill Blair, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job he's been doing as Toronto's Police Chief?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | PostSec Univ Grad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17 66* 79* 339
Strongly approve 47 22 26 14 16 17 0 6 9 32
9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% - 9% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 276 129 147 73 122 81 12 34 42 188
55% 53% 57% 49% 59% 56% 68% 52% 53% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 61 28 33 20 30 11 3 10 12 35
12% 1% 13% 13% 15% 7% 19% 15% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 21 15 6 10 8 3 1 3 4 14
4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%
B
Too soon to tell 97 48 48 31 31 34 1 14 13 69
19% 20% 18% 21% 15% 23% 7% 21% 16% 20%
Summary
Top2Box (Approve) 323 150 173 87 137 99 12 40 51 220
64% 62% 66% 59% 66% 68% 68% 61% 65% 65%
Low2Box (Disapprove) 82 43 39 30 39 13 4 12 16 49
16% 18% 15% 20% 19% 9% 25% 18% 20% 15%
E E

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express
October 6-12, 2005




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <HS HS | PostSec Univ Grad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17 66* 79* 339
Court Judges and Justices of the Peace are not strict enough in their enforcement of the law when it comes to gun violence and gang activity
Strongly agree 346 171 175 83 148 114 11 51 49 234
69% 71% 67% 56% 71% 78% 63% 77% 61% 69%
9] 9]
Somewhat agree 106 46 60 41 45 20 3 13 19 71
21% 19% 23% 28% 22% 14% 18% 19% 24% 21%
E
Somewhat disagree 32 16 16 17 9 5 2 2 4 25
6% 7% 6% 12% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8%
DE
Strongly disagree 18 9 9 6 5 6 2 1 8 8
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 10% 1% 10% 2%
L
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 452 217 235 125 193 134 14 63 68 306
90% 90% 90% 84% 93% 92% 81% 97% 85% 90%
9]
Low2Box (Disagree) 50 25 25 24 15 12 3 2 12 33
10% 10% 10% 16% 7% 8% 19% 3% 15% 10%
D
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <HS HS | PostSec Univ Grad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17 66* 79* 339
More and more | want to have a firearm in my household to protect my family and myself
Strongly agree 27 18 9 8 11 8 2 6 1 17
5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 12% 9% 1% 5%
Somewhat agree 61 34 27 27 21 13 2 7 9 43
12% 14% 10% 18% 10% 9% 12% 1% 1% 13%
D
Somewhat disagree 86 52 34 31 40 16 5 10 22 50
17% 22% 13% 21% 19% 1% 27% 15% 27% 15%
B L
Strongly disagree 328 138 190 83 135 109 8 42 48 229
65% 57% 73% 56% 65% 75% 49% 64% 60% 68%
A 9]
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 88 52 36 35 32 21 4 14 10 60
18% 21% 14% 24% 16% 14% 24% 21% 12% 18%
Low2Box (Disagree) 414 190 224 114 175 125 13 52 70 279

82%
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86%

76%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - I/J/K/L
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male | Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | PostSec Univ Grad
A B C D E | J K L
Base: All respondents 502 273 229 144 199 159 21 67 81 332
Weighted 502 242 260 149 207 146* 17 66* 79* 339
A citywide curfew of 11 p.m. should be introduced for all youth under the age of 16 in Toronto
Strongly agree 175 68 107 52 69 55 8 31 24 111
35% 28% 41% 35% 33% 37% 45% 48% 30% 33%
A L
Somewhat agree 158 80 78 38 69 51 3 22 30 102
31% 33% 30% 26% 33% 35% 19% 34% 38% 30%
Somewhat disagree 95 54 41 30 44 21 4 6 16 69
19% 22% 16% 20% 21% 15% 24% 9% 20% 20%
Strongly disagree 74 40 34 28 26 19 2 6 10 56
15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 17%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 333 148 185 90 137 105 11 54 54 213
66% 61% 71% 61% 66% 72% 64% 82% 68% 63%
A L
Low2Box (Disagree) 169 94 75 58 70 41 6 12 26 125
34% 39% 29% 39% 34% 28% 36% 18% 32% 37%
B J
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